Within  the Central  Fire  District,  there  lie one hundred  ninety  (190)

Group  R (and  their  associated  sub-categories)  and six  (6) Group  C occupancies  of  this  nature.

During  calendar  year  2024,  the Central  Fire  District  completed  the annual  inspection  of  one

hundred  seventy-six  (176)  Group  R and six  (6) Group  C occupancies,  buildings,  structures  and/or

facilities.

C. INSTITUTIONAL  GROUP  I OCCUPANCIES

Group  I occupancies  are those  occupancies  in which  care of  supervision  is provided  to persons

who  are not capable  of  self-preservation  without  physical  assistance  or in which  persons  are